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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5754
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
SETTING UP OF ECO FRIENDLY ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up eco-friendly electronic industries in the north-east States particularly in Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number and type of industries which are likely to be set up there in near future?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir. The Department has not received any proposal for the present seeking incentives under Modified Special Incentive Package Scheme from an electronic manufacturing unit in the NE States.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The policy initiatives and incentives for setting up electronics manufacturing are available throughout the country. Full support will be provided to set up electronics manufacturing units in the NE as an when such a proposal is received.
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